of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE Emerge”, referred to as the “Stock Exchange”) for the purpose

of uploading on their website for further details kindly refer to chapter titled “Terms of the issue” beginning on page
218 of this Prospectus.

Objects of the Issue

The details of the proceeds of the Issue are set out in the following table:

(₹ in lakhs)
Particulars Amount

Gross Proceeds of the Issue  4719.79
Less: Issue related expenses 250.00
Net Proceeds of the Issue 4469.79

Utilization of Net Issue Proceeds

(₹ in lacs)
Sr. No. Particulars Estimated amount

1.  Capital Expenditure  3,729.79
2.  General corporate purposes* 740.00
3.  Issue Expenses 4469.79

*The amount to be utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds of the Issue

For further details, please see chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning on Page No. 76 of this Prospectus.

Aggregate Pre-Issue Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group

Following are the details of the pre-Issue shareholding of Promoters:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder
Pre-Issue Equity Share Capital Post-Issue Equity Share Capital*
No. of Equity

Shares
% of total

Share-holding
No. of Equity

Shares
% of total

Share-holding
Promoters

1.  Ms. Anandan Shevaani  97,700   0.57%   97,700  0.42%
2.  Mr. Sriramulu Anandan  1,26,91,500   74.66%   1,26,91,500  54.87%
3.  Mr. Chinraj Venkatesan  13,50,000   7.94%   13,50,000  5.84%

Promoter Group
4.  Mr. Sri Ramulu Rajasekar Ramakrishnan 97,700 0.57% 97,700 0.42%
5.  Mrs. Samundeswari 2,92,700 1.72 2,92,700 1.72%
6.  Mr. Yedulla Reddy Roshan 87,700 0.52% 87,700 0.38
7.  R Kavitha  87,700 0.52% 87,700 0.38

Total 1,47,05,000 86.50% 1,47,05,000 63.58

For further details, please refer to the chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on Page No. 65 of this Prospectus

 27

Summary of Financial Information

Following are the details as per the Restated Financial Information as at and for the Seven months period ended October
31, 2023, four months period ended July 31, 2023 and as at and for the Financial Years ended on March 31, 2023,
March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021:

(₹ in lacs)

S. No. Particulars
October 31,

2023
July 31,

2023
March 31,

2023
March 31,

2022
March 31,

2021
1.   Share Capital 1,700.00  1,796.16   1,617.31   894.84   473.46
2.   Net Worth  2,320.78   1,796.16   1,617.31   894.84   473.46
3.   Revenue from operations  2,888.93   1,958.52   4,896.06  3,833.80   2,042.87
4.   Profit after Tax  557.12   303.81   503.71   115.40   40.33
5.   Earnings per Share of Rs 10

Each
 3.28   1.79   2.96   0.68   0.24

6.   Net Asset Value per equity
share

13.65 10.57 9.51 5.26 2.79

7.   Total borrowings  4,410.07   3,419.96   2,985.10  2,351.15   1,313.51

For further details, please refer to the section titled “Financial Information” beginning on Page No. 180 of this
Prospectus.

Auditor qualifications which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Information

The Restated Financial Information do not contain any qualifications by the Statutory Auditors.

Summary of Outstanding Litigation

A summary of the pending tax proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company, our Subsidiary and
our Promoter is provided below:

a) Litigations involving our Company

i) Cases filed against our Company:

Nature of Litigation  Number of matters

[…]

Date of
allotment/
transfer/

transmission

Details of allotment/ transfer No. of
Equity
Shares

Face
value
per

Equity
Share

(₹)

Issue
price/

transfer
price per
Equity

Share (₹)

Percentage
of pre-
Issue

Equity
Share
capital

Percentage
of post-

Issue
Equity
Share

capital*
July 31, 2023

Allotment of Equity Shares
under Further Issue

12,50,000 10 Other than
cash

12,50,000 5.40%

Total  13,50,000 13,50,000 5.84%
* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

(iv) All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment or acquisition,
as applicable, of such Equity Shares.

(v) As on the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged.

(vi) Equity Shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group

As on the date of this Prospectus, equity shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group has
been provided below:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder
Pre-Issue Equity Share Capital Post-Issue Equity Share Capital*
No. of Equity

Shares
% of total

Share-holding
No. of Equity

Shares
% of total

Share-holding
Promoters

8.  Ms. Anandan Shevaani  97,700   0.57%   97,700  0.42%
9.  Mr. Sriramulu Anandan  1,26,91,500   74.66%   1,26,91,500  54.87%
10.  Mr. Chinraj Venkatesan  13,50,000   7.94%   13,50,000  5.84%

Promoter Group
11.  Mr. Sri Ramulu Rajasekar

Ramakrishnan
97,700 0.57% 97,700 0.42%

12.  Mrs. Samundeswari 2,92,700 1.72 2,92,700 1.72%
13.  Mr. Yedulla Reddy Roshan 87,700 0.52% 87,700 0.38
14.  R Kavitha  87,700 0.52% 87,700 0.38

Total 1,47,05,000 86.50% 1,47,05,000 63.58
* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

(vii) Except as disclosed below and in “– Build-up of the Promoter’s shareholding in our Company” on page 65, none
of the members of the Promoter Group, the Promoter, the Directors of our Company, the directors of our
Promoter, nor any of their respective relatives, as applicable, have purchased or sold any securities of our
Company during the period of six months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus:

Date of transfer  Name of the
transferor

Name of the
transferee

Number of Equity
Shares

transferred

Mode of Transfer